Redwood RegionRISE
PartnerDirectory - June 2024

Redwood Region

The Redwood Region RISE Partner Directory is updated and shared each month through

our newsletters and on our website. If you haven’t yet, please fill out our Partner Survey

so we can add your organization or business to our directory. And feel free to contact us

Aaron Sweat
Aislene Delane

Alec Dompka

Aliong Lee
Amber Wier
Amie
Mcclellan

Andrea
Lanctot

Andrew Rix

Andrew
Barnett

Angela
Dominguez

Angela Shull

Ann Lindsay,
MD

Annette
Kamaloni

if we need to update any information at ccrp@humboldt.edu. Thanks!

Email Address

aaron@humboldt-
social.com
aislene.delane@cssgrant
s.org
addompka@ucanr.edu

adlii@hafoundation.org

awier@healthcollaborativ
e.org

accounting@mateel.org

alanctot@frcredwoods.or
g

ajr1I95@humboldt.edu

andrewbarnett2341@gma
il.com

info@fbfoodbank.org

ald5@humboldt.edu

ann@lifeplanhumboldt.or
g

Annette@lakeccf.org

Where do you live [
Which county or

area does your

organization serve?

Humboldt

Del Norte

Del Norte, Humboldt,
Tribal Lands

Del Norte, Humboldt,
Tribal Lands
Del Norte, Humboldt,
Lake, Mendocino

Humboldt

Del Norte, Tribal Lands

Humboldt

Humboldt

Mendocino

Humboldt, Del Norte,
Mendocino, Lake
Del Norte, Humboldt,
Lake, Mendocino, Tribal
Lands
Lake

Organization
Name
(if
applicable)
Humboldt Social

Community
System Solutions
UCCE Humboldt

- Del Norte

Counties
Humboldt Area

Foundation

NorCal 4 Health

The Mateel
Community
Center
Family Resource
Center of the
Redwoods
N/A

N/A

Mendocino Food
& Nutrition
Program Inc. /
Fort Bragg Food
Bank
K-16
Collaborative
Life Plan
Humboldt

Lake County
Community
Foundation

Organization

Type
(if applicable)

Business/Business
Association
Government
Agency
Government
Agency

Philanthropy

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
N/A

N/A

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization

Education/Training
Center
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Philanthropy


https://ccrp.humboldt.edu/redwood-rise
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdWqmyw26vM2b6mAeJlR78cib8aIPqVDy8mvgANO-LgAPPyzg/viewform
https://ccrp.humboldt.edu/governance-structure
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdL-kPtkQYViCf8XLkBoNgA8fB037vWW0uIV4BH7DHPrYN1vQ/viewform
mailto:ccrp@humboldt.edu
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Anni Minuzzo

Annie Barnes

Ashley Taylor

Aymee
Colegrove

Barbara Clark

Ben Hittle

Betsy Cawn

Blake
Alexandre
Brenda Perez

Brock
Falkenberg

Carissa
Chiniaeff
Carol Cole-
Lewis
Carol Oliva

Catherine
Johnson
Chantal

Simonpietri
Chris
Taliaferro

Christy
Hernandez
Christy
Prescott

foodsage@gmail.com

sunrise.ssf@gmail.com

ataylor@crescentcity.org

aymeecolegrove@gmail.
com

bclark@lakearts.org

BenjaminChittle@gmail.c
om

epi-
center@sbcglobal.net

blake@alexandrefamilyfa
rm.com
cdpoutreach@cdpueblo.
com

bfalkenberg@lakecoe.org

carissagrandiflora@gmai
l.com
carol.cole.lewis@gmail.co
m
carololiva@cimcc.org

catherinejohnson593@g
mail.com
chantal@mainspringnow.
com
astrobasefan@yahoo.co
m

hchristy@thesmartcenter.

biz
christy.prescott@usda.go
v

Lake

Lake

Del Norte

Humboldt

Lake

Del Norte, Humboldt,
Lake, Mendocino, Tribal
Lands
Lake

Del Norte, Humboldt

Humboldt

Lake

Mendocino

Lake

Del Norte, Humboldt,
Lake, and Mendocino

Del Norte

Mendocino

Lake

Del Norte

Humboldt

Redwood Region

Nor Cal SBDC

Sunrise Special
Services
Foundation
City of Crescent
City
More information
needed

Lake County Arts
Council

Simply Solutions
Al

The Essential
Public
Information
Center
N/A

Centro del
Pueblo

Lake County
Dept Of
Education
N/A

N/A

California Indian
Museum &
Cultural Center
N/A

N/A

Workforce
Services,
Veterans (EDD)
SMART Workforce
Center
CalForest WRX

Economic
Development
Agency
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Government
Agency
Federally/non-
Federally
Recognized Tribe
Grassroots/Commu
nity-based
organization
Workforce
Development

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization

N/A

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Education/Training
Center

N/A
N/A

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
N/A

N/A

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Workforce
Development
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
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Cindy Vosburg

Claudia Obera
De Luna
Daniel Berman
Daniel
Johnson
Danielle
Holway
Darrin Short
Dave Zdrazil
David
Sedgwick
Dawn Nystrom
Dean Wilson
Dexter James
Dwight

Winegar
Eileen Mitro

Elise Jones

Elizabeth

Larson

Emily Herman

Emily Wood

Erinn Whitmer
Dolezal

director@delnorte.org

cdelunal987@gmail.com

dberman@co.humboldt.c
a.us
danieljhonson990@gmail
.com
danielleh.bcca@gmail.co
m

darrin.short@co.del-
norte.ca.us
dave.zdrazil@humboldt.e
du
sedgwickdwarren@gmail.
com
dawn.e.nystrom@gmail.c
om
dean.wilson@co.del-
norte.ca.us
dexterjaomes220@gmail.c
om
dwightw@mac.com

climateactionmendocino
@gmail.com

Elise.Jones@lakecountyc
a.gov

elarson@lakeconews.co
m

emilymvrc@gmail.com

4wildwoods@gmail.com

ffwhitmer@gmail.com

Del Norte

Lake

Humboldt

Mendocino

Humboldt

Del Norte

Humboldt

Del Norte

Humboldt

Del Norte

Mendocino

Humboldt

Mendocino

Lake

Lake

Humboldt

Humboldt

Lake

Redwood Region

Del Norte
Chamber of
Commerce

N/A

First 5 Humboldt
N/A

Bridgeville
Family Resource
Center (FRC)
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Dwight Winegar
Consulting
Climate Action
Mendocino

Lake County
Behavioral
Health
Lake County
News

Mattole Valley
Resource Center

Revitalizing
Opportunities for
the Alderpoint
Region (ROAR)
Self-Employed
(Personal
Trainer)

Business/Business
Association

N/A

Government
Agency
N/A

Philanthropy

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Technology Support
Services
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Government
Agency

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization

Environmental
Activist
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Esmeralda emeraldvo@gmail.com
Castaneda-
Mariscal
Esmeralda ezmy@truenorthorganizin
Ortega g.org
Estelle Clifton @ estelle@cliftonenvironme

ntal.net
Fawn Scheer fawn.scheer@gmail.com

Felix Leo felixleo459@gmail.com
Campos

Foebe Michael = foebemichael@gmail.co
m
Gabriel Acosta | symphonyconsultinglic@
gmail.com
Gregg Foster | Gregg@rredc.com

Gregory gregallister4@gmail.com
Allister
Heidi heidibenzonelli@yahoo.c
Benzonelli om

Jack Benedict | jackbenedict709@gmail.c

om
Jaclyn planningdirector.hoopatri
Robinson be@gmail.com
Jaime outreach@rvrpomo.net
Gutierrez
Jamey Gill jamey.gill@sharecare.co

m

Jason Pearce | jpearcenccrc@gmail.com

Jeff jwstackhouse@gmail.co
Stackhouse m
Jerry Colby sparkyfoxarcade@gmail.
com
Jessi Alvarado | inspirationinkcovelo@gm
ail.com

Humboldt

Mendocino

Humboldt

Mendocino

Humboldt

Humboldt

Humboldt

Mendocino

Humboldt

Mendocino

Humboldt

Mendocino, Tribal Lands

Lake

Humboldt

Humboldt

Humboldt

Mendocino

Redwood Region

N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

Helianth Partners Business/Business
Association
Economic
Development

La Fortaleza
Community

Development Agency
Corporation
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
Redwood Region Economic
Economic Development
Development Agency
Commission
N/A N/A
Westside Grassroots/Commu
Community nity-based
Improvement organization
Association
N/A N/A
Hoopa Valley Federally/non-
Tribe Federally
Recognized Tribe
N/A N/A

Blue Zone Project = Grassroots/Commu

for Lake County nity-Based
Organization
Nor Cal Labor
Carpenters Local
751
N/A N/A
Sparky Fox Business/Business
Arcade, LLC Association
N/A N/A
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Redwood Region

JessicaConde = jconde581@gmail.com Humboldt N/A N/A
Rebholtz
Jill Ruzicka jruzicka@lakecoe.org Lake Lake County Education/Training
Office of Center
Education
Jim Aperson | jimapersoné@gmail.com Del Norte N/A N/A
Jim Mayfield jimmayfield3346@gmail. | Mendocino The Community | Philanthropy
com Foundation of
Mendocino
County
Jonnel Covault  jonnelcovault@gmail.co Del Norte N/A N/A
m
Josh Metz josh@smedd.org Mendocino Sonoma Economic
Mendocino Development
Economic Agency
Development
District
Julie Eby- julie.eby- Lake State Council on Government
Mckenzie mckenzie@scdd.ca.gov Developmental Agency
Disabilities
Julie Webb prjuliewebb@gmail.com Lake The Animal Grassroots/Commu
Pastor nity-Based
Organization
Kasey Bell frontdesk@dnedc.com Del Norte Del Norte Economic
Economic Development
Development Agency
Corp.
Katrina Kessen katrina@discoverukiah.co Mendocino Greater Ukiah Business/Business
m Business and Association
Tourism Alliance
Kelly Hansen = hansenk@mendocinocou Mendocino County of Government
nty.gov Mendocino Agency
Kerry Mayer kerry- Del Norte, Humboldt, College of the Education or
mayer@redwoods.edu Tribal Lands Redwoods Training Center
Kerry Venegas = kvenegas@changingtide Humboldt Changing Tides = Grassroots/Commu
sfs.org Family Services nity-Based
Organization
Kevin Malone | kevinm@truenorthorganiz Del Norte True North Grassroots/Commu
ing.org Organizing nity-Based
Network Organization
Kiko Barr Kbarr@cityofarcata.org Humboldt City of Arcata Government
Agency
Lacy Peterson | Ipeterson@fortbragg.com Mendocino City of Fort Bragg Government
Agency
Laura Lasseter laura@shbvb.org Humboldt Southern Business/Business
Humboldt Association
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Laura
Mcandrews
Sammel
Laurel Near

Leann Greene

Leila Roberts

Lennie
Ramacher
Lew
Chichester
Lily Haas

Lindsay Daily

Lisa Kaplan

Lourance Hall

Luna Latimer

Lupe Gutierrez
Luya Rivera

Maria Dj Dahlin

Mark
Schaffner
Mary Anne
Petrillo

ceo@lakecochamber.co

laureln@spaceperformin

garts.org

lg244@humboldt.edu

leilar@hafoundation.org

lennie.ramacher@gmail.c

om

lew@willitsonline.com

lily@phoenixceramic.sho

p

lindsay@tribalecorestorat

ion.org

info@middletownartcent

er.org

lourancehall@gmail.com

luna@mkwec.org

lcg4270@gmail.com
Irivera@middletownranch

eria.com

mdjdahlin@gmail.com

mschaffner60@gmail.co

m

maryanne@westcenter.or

g

Lake

Mendocino

Humboldt

Humboldt

Del Norte

Mendocino

Humboldt

Lake

Lake

Mendocino
Humboldt

Del Norte
Lake, Tribal Lands

Lake

Humboldt

Mendocino

Redwood Region

Business and
Visitors Bureau
Lake County
Chamber of
Commerce
Near & Arnold's
School of
Performing Arts
& Cultural
Education
(SPACE)
Workforce
Development
Coalition
Humboldt Area
Foundation
N/A

N/A

Phoenix Ceramic
and Fire Supply
Tribal
EcoRestoration
Alliance
Middletown Arts
Center
N/A
Mid Klamath
Watershed
Council; Western
Klamath
Restoration
Partnership
N/A
Middletown
Rancheria

North Coast
Opportunities

N/A

West Business
Center

Business/Business
Association

Workforce
Development

Workforce
Development

Philanthropy
N/A
N/A

Business/Business
Association
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Education/Training
Center
N/A
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization

N/A
Federally/non-
Federally
Recognized Tribe
Economic
Development
Agency
N/A

Business/Business
Association
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Mary Keehn

Mary Soto

Mary Wilson

Max Hawk

Megan Kenney

Meredith
Knowles
Michael
Davies-
Hughes
Michael
Evenson

Micheline
White
Mike Stoss
Mimi
Whittaker
Natalie Arroyo
Nicole Henry
Pamela
Heston-
Bechtol

Patricia Mera

Paul Garza, Jr

Peggy Murphy

Pliny Mccovey
Jr.

Portia Bramble

mary@wedareup.org

sotomary219@gmail.com

mary.m.wilson0128 @gmai
l.com
mh451@humboldt.edu
megan@northcoastgrow
ersassociation.org

knowles.meredith@gmail.

com
superintendent@hcoe.or

g

evenson@igc.org

micheline@mendonoma

health.org
stossmike005@gmail.co
m
mimi@mimiwhittaker.co
m
narroyo@co.humboldt.ca.
us
nicolehenry008l@gmail.c
om
pheston@shastacollege.e
du

theblackbirdsb@gmail.co
m
jjosh@smedd.org

Pmurphy@co.Humboldt.c
a.us
plinymc@gmail.com

portia@northcoastgrower
sassociation.org

Humboldt

Humboldt

Lake
Humboldt
Humboldt

Del Norte/Humboldt

Humboldt

Humboldt

Mendocino
Mendocino
Lake
Humboldt
Mendocino

Mendocino

Mendocino

Mendocino

Humboldt

Humboldt

Humboldt

We Are Up

N/A

N/A

N/A
North Coast
Growers
Association
Humboldt Area
Foundation
Humboldt
County Office of
Education
Lost Coast
Ranch

Mendoma
Health Alliance
N/A
N/A
County of
Humboldt

N/A

North Far North-
Mendocino

N/A
SMEDD
County of
Humboldt
Jefferson Center
North Coast

Growers
Association

Redwood Region

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Federally/non-
Federally
Recognized Tribe
N/A

N/A
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Philanthropy

Education or
Training Center

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Philanthropy

N/A
N/A

Government
Agency
N/A

Workforce
Development

N/A

Economic
Development
Agency
Economic
Development
Agency
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
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Rachael

Dillman

Parsons
Raven Brown

Rebecca
Wissing
Rev. Shannon
Kimbell-Auth

Rita Stones
Sabrina Klein

Clement
Sal Munoz

Sam Lanier

Sarah Brooks

Sasha

Sasha
Thomas-
Nuruddin

Sdc

Shelley Nilsen
Sienna Reno

Sierra Braggs

Silas Peter
Sita Williams

Sonia Robert

Sophia Sady

rachael.dillmanparsons@
lakecountyca.gov

ravenpeabody@gmail.co
m

Rwissing@mckfrc.org

shannon.kimbellauth@re
dcross.org

ritavstones@gmail.com

sabrinakleinclement@gm
ail.com
sal@redwoodparks.org

snoshoesam@me.com

sarahbv72@gmail.com

sasha@westcenter.org

Sashanuruddin@yahoo.c
om

susiedcl@gmail.com
shelley.nilsen@expresspr
o0s.com
GoAlkaline4lLife@gmail.co
m
sbraggs@redwoodcoastr
c.org

silaspeter329@gmail.com

swilliams@workforceallia
ncenorthbay.org

soniadaniel354@gmail.co
m

grantcoordinator@wcfire
safe.org

Lake

Mendocino

Humboldt

Lake

Mendocino
Lake
Del Norte, Humboldt

Humboldt

Humboldt

Mendocino

Mendocino

Mendocino
Humboldt

Mendocino

Humboldt

Mendocino

Mendocino

Del Norte

Humboldt

Lake County
Social Services

More information
needed

N/A

American Red
Cross

N/A
N/A

Redwood Parks
Conservancy
Pacific Crest

Agriculture
Garberville Town
Square

West Business
Development
Center
Willits Center for
the Arts

N/A
Express Staffing

N/A

Redwood Coast
Regional Center

N/A
Workforce
Alliance of the
North Bay
N/A

Willow Creek Fire
Safe Council

Redwood Region

Government
Agency

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
N/A

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
N/A
N/A

Education/Training
Center
Business/Business
Association
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Business/Business
Association

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
N/A
Workforce
Development
N/A

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization,
Disability advocate
N/A
Workforce
Development

Economic
Development
Agency
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
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Stacey Caico

Stanley Cao

Dr. Susanne
Sarley

Sylas Ryan
Taylor Bowes

Tedd Ward

Terre Logsdon

Thomas
Stratton
Townley
Saye

Treston Shull

Trish Cottrell

UVA Vecinos
En Accién

Valerie
Starkey

Vanessa
Austin
Vincent
Poturica
Wil Franklin

Will Emerson

stacey@edfc.org

stanleyjcao@gmail.com

connect@pathwaysofpur
pose.org

Sylasryan9@gmail.com
taylor@norcalptac.org
tedd@recycledelnorte.ca.
gov
terre.logsdon@lakecount
yca.gov
thomas@foggybottomsb

oys.com
townley@firstbrmendo.org

Tshull@local324.org

trishc2019@gmail.com

uvaenaccion@gmail.com

valerie.starkey@co.del-
norte.ca.us

vanessaaustinl20@gmail.
com
vpoturica@mendocino.ed
u
wil@northcoastsbdc.org

will@nm-era.org

Lake, Mendocino

Mendocino

Humboldt

Del Norte

Humboldt

Del Norte

Lake

Humboldt

Mendocino

Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake
and Mendocino Counties
Del Norte

Mendocino

Del Norte

Mendocino

Mendocino

Humboldt

Mendocino

Redwood Region

Economic
Development &
Financing
Corporation
N/A
Pathways of
Purpose

CCumMC
PTAC

Del Norte Solid
Waste
Management
Authority
Lake Co Climate
Resilience Officer

Foggy Bottom
Boys Farm
First 5
Mendocino

LIUNA Laborers
Local 324
N/A
UVA Vecinos En
Accidn

Del Norte County
Board of
Supervisors
N/A

N/A

North Coast
Small Business
Development
Center

Northern
Mendocino
Ecosystem

Economic
Development
Agency

N/A
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Education/Training
Center
Education/Training
Center
Government
Agency

Government
Agency,
Sustainability
Business/Business
Association
Education/Training,
Grassroots/Commu
nity-based
organization
Labor

N/A
Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
Government
Agency

N/A
N/A

Workforce
Development

Grassroots/Commu
nity-Based
Organization
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Xuyen Mallela

mallelaox@mendocinocou
nty.gov

Mendocino

Redwood Region

Recovery

Alliance

County of Government
Mendocino Agency
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